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ATTENDANCE and OFFERINGS Sunday Regular Schedule 

 

9:30 AM………………………..……..Deacon’s Prayer Time, Pastor’s Study 

9:45 AM………………………………………………………………….....Sunday School 

10:50 AM……………………………………………………………..…Morning Worship 

5:30 PM……………………………………………………...……...Discipleship Training 

6:30 PM………………………………………………...………………...Evening Worship 
 

Wednesday Night Schedule 

 

6:30 PM………………………………………...……………..Adult Worship Service 

6:30 PM………………………………………….RA’s, GA’s, and Mission Friends 

7:30 PM………………………………………..…..……...Worship Choir Rehearsal 

In Memory of Margaret Jo Prince by Sharron Yancy 

 

Please Submit Address Correction to First Baptist Church* 

CHURCH STAFF: 
PASTOR…………………….…Rev. Keith Hudson 
                                  (205-966-7587) 
ASSOC. PASTOR/MIN of MUSIC…......Rev. Barry Benefield 
                                  (256-458-2145) 
YOUTH………………………......Anthony Gomez 
CHILDREN’S MINISTER……………....Shelly Zahorscak 
CUSTODIAN…………...Patsy Luther, Tommy Youmans 
SECRETARY…………………...…...Lydia Patterson 
ACCOMPANISTS………………...….Diane Campbell 
                                     Joanne Hudson 
DEACON CHAIRMAN…………….Mr. Skip Hardenstine 
 
Church Office…………………..…(256)492-2460 
*Fax……………………………(256)492-2446 
*E-Mail………………....secretary@fbcglencoe.com 
*Website………….…………www.fbcglencoe.com 
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THANK YOU CHURCH FAMILY: 
I would like to thank each of you for your prayers, food, cards, visits, and acts of 

kindness during my surgeries and recovery. God bless each of you. 
—Jane Alvis 

 
MISSIONS CENTER NEEDS: 

The Etowah Baptist Missions Center is in need of the following products: 
Adult hygiene products—soap, shampoo, deodorant, razors, shaving cream, 

toothbrushes, toothpaste. 
Children’s hygiene products—tear-free soap, shampoo, toothbrushes, 

toothpaste, diapers, wipes. 
Also needed—washing powder, dishwashing liquid, toilet paper. 

 
INFORMATION ABOUT CHILDREN’S PART OF CHRISTMAS CANTATA: 

The Christmas Cantata on December 14 will be here before we know it! We will be 
practicing with the adult choir on Wednesday, December 3 and Wednesday,        

December 10 at 6:30 PM. Also, on Sunday afternoon, December 7 at 4:00 PM. We 
are practicing every Sunday morning as well. Please make every effort to be at these so 
the kids will be ready. This will be a special opportunity for our kids to worship and 

praise the Lord!  
 

 NOV 2 NOV 9 NOV 16 NOV 23 NOV 30 

ATTENDANCE 189 267 150 132 131 

Weekly Budget NEEDS:     

$8,593.65       

BUDGET RECEIVED:  $  12,530.00  $      5,124.00  $     8,162.00  $      4,945.70 $    8,652.25 

      

DESIGNATED RECEIPTS:      

Building   $    1,967.00  $           40.00  $        880.00  $          162.00 $      421.00 

Nadine Hicks $          30.00      

Kindergarten/Day Care    $        141.00            

Annie Armstrong  $         20.00                                     

Lottie Moon $     1,960.00 $           160.00 $         815.00 $       1,073.00 $       640.66 

Benevolence    $           100.00  $       100.00             

General Missions $          50.00             $         45.00 

EBA Missions Center     $       200.00 

Greetings Everybody, 
 
We are very excited to share with our church family   
and community our “Celebration of Lights!” The reason 
we hang lights is to remind us that Jesus is the Light of 
the world.  The Worship Choir, Children’s Choir, and 
Children’s Handbell Choir will present the Cantata on 
December 14, at 6:00 pm.  Following the Christmas   
Cantata, the church family will gather for a time of      
refreshments and fellowship in the Fellowship Hall. 
 
From the Light Show, Worship Services, Christmas 
Cantata, to the Candle Light Christmas Eve Service, we 
hope that this year’s presentations will be a time of      
encouragement and celebration!  Please invite family and 
friends to participate in the Celebration of Lights!” 

In Christ, 
Barry Benefield 

2014 Christmas Service Schedule 

GhahG 
Sunday  12/7  6:00 PM, Pre-School Children’s Christmas Program 

Sunday  12/14  6:00 PM, Worship Choir & Children’s Christmas Cantata 

Sunday  12/21  No evening service 

Wed.  12/24  5:30 PM, Christmas Eve Candle Light Service 

Sunday  12/28  No evening service 

Wed.  12/31  No evening service 





 
      



NURSERY WORKERS 
 

SUNDAY MORNINGS: 
12/7  Daniel & Christy Cook, Shannon Yates, Bonita Gomez 
12/14 Dana Freeman, Celeste Clowdus, Penny Tolbert, Judy Fant 
12/21 Ashley & Debbie Nabors, Keith & Haley Beason 
12/28 Kim Gibbs, Nalda Childs, Casey Lackey, Stacy Yates 
 
 

SUNDAY NIGHTS: The Websters  

 
WEDNESDAY NIGHTS:  
12/3 Alice Moore  
12/10 Jill King  
12/17 Bonita Gomez 

CHILDREN’S CHURCH WORKERS 
12/7  Kim Cole, Donna Ingram 
12/14 Joe Zahorscak and Cami 
12/21 Shannon Boggs, Kim Lyles 
12/28 Jeremy & Jill King 

 
Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat 

  2 

Senior Adult 

3 

Trip to TN 

 

4 5 6 

7 

Kindergarten 

Christmas 

6:30 PM 

8 

 

 

9 

 

 

10 

 

 

11 
 

12 

 

13 

 

14 

Christmas 

Cantata 

6:00 PM 

15 

 

 

16 

 

 

17 

 

 

18 

 

19 20 

21 

No evening 

services 

22 

 

23 

 

 

 

24 

Christmas Eve 

Service 

5:30 PM 

25 

 

 

 

26 27 

 

 

28 

No evening 

services 

29 

 

 

30 

 

 

31 

No evening 

services 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Teresa Batie 
Anna Rose Howard 
Becky Orr 
Jason Roberts 
Deana Bright 
Lark McClendon 
Gabrielle Payne 
Daniel Samples 
Brent Shew 
Jeff Stanley 
Barbara Bryant 
Edgar Joe Keeling 
 
 
 

Connor Brown 
Diane Owens 
Suzanne Zahorscak 
Holly Gustafson 
Diane Simmons 
Larry Martin 
Tara Sisk 
Carol Hubbard 
Deborah Nabors 
Josh McKenzie 
Kenneth Massenburg 
 
 
 
 

 December  
2014                

Blessings on Your Birthday! 
Kristie Talton 
Nalda Childs 
Elizabeth Elliott 
Levi Long 
Charlie Martin 
Staci Henson 
Steve Henson 
Carolyn Wagener 
Tony Belyeu 
Abby Toole 
Charles Howard 
Justin Tinker 
T.J. Lowery 
 
 
 

1… 
 
 
 

2… 
3… 

 
 
 
 

4... 

5… 
6… 

 
 
 

7… 
 
 

8… 
 

9… 
 

10... 

11… 
 

12… 
13… 
14… 
15… 

 
16… 

 
17... 

 
 

USHERS FOR DEC 
Tim Elliott 
Stan Langston 
Christopher Tinker 
David Webster 
Joe Zahorscak 

TELLERS FOR DEC 
Ben Lackey 
Linda Laughlin 
Rod Gray 
Annette Little 

SUNDAY DEACONS of the WEEK 
12/7  Tommy Gibson (256-490-4332), Keith Long (256-390-2241) 
12/14 Herb Ford (256-490-4332), Mike Campbell (256-492-5533) 
12/21 Daniel Henson (256-399-1099), Joe Zahorscak (256-492-5449) 
12/28 Skip Hardenstine (256-438-4387), Melvin Fant (256-492-6526) 

DEC HOSTESSES 
Nalda Childs 
Cindy Holbrooks 

DECEMBER 2014  
VOLUNTEER SCHEDULE 

Natalie Humphrey 
Judy Quinn 
Shelly Zahorscak 
Irene Baty 
Daylon Freeman 
Caleb Lee 
Garrison Clowdus 
Nancy Griffith 
Amanda Barron 
Harold Smith 
Myrtle Fant 
Dusty Lowe 
Jennifer Wells 
 

18… 
 
 

19… 
 
 

21… 
 

22… 
23… 
24… 

 
25... 

THANK YOU CHURCH FAMILY: 

I want to thank all of you who said a prayer, wrote a card, or called. Thanks, and you will never              
know how much I love each of you. In the loss of Janice Daves (my sister-in-law) and my brother,         

Bob Daves, my church family has been wonderful. 

—Nancy Conner and family 

Micah Brown 
Melissa Brumbelow 
Elijah Lowe 
Jonnie Griffin 
Charles Bradshaw 
Karen Henry 
Flora Alvis 
Alan Smith 
Vann Tubb 
Maitland Turner 
Kathy C. Jones 
Clint Ponder 

26… 
 

27… 
28… 

 
29… 
30… 

 
 
 

31... 
 
 



 

 

 

 

 


