ATTENDANCE and OFFERINGS

		NOV 2	NOV 9	NOV 16	NOV 23	NOV 30
ATTENDANCE		189	267	150	132	131
Weekly Budget NEEDS:						
\$8,593.65	;					
BUDGET RECEIVED:	\$	12,530.00	\$ 5,124.00	\$ 8,162.00 \$	4,945.70 \$	8,652.25
DESIGNATED RECEIPTS:						
Building	\$	1,967.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 880.00 \$	162.00 \$	421.00
Nadine Hicks	\$	30.00				
Kindergarten/Day Care				\$ 141.00		
Annie Armstrong	\$	20.00				
Lottie Moon	\$	1,960.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 815.00 \$	1,073.00 \$	640.66
Benevolence			\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00		
General Missions	\$	50.00			\$	45.00
EBA Missions Center					\$	200.00

In Memory of Margaret Jo Prince by Sharron Yancy



THANK YOU CHURCH FAMILY:

I would like to thank each of you for your prayers, food, cards, visits, and acts of kindness during my surgeries and recovery. God bless each of you.

—Jane Alvis

MISSIONS CENTER NEEDS:

The Etowah Baptist Missions Center is in need of the following products:

Adult hygiene products—soap, shampoo, deodorant, razors, shaving cream, toothbrushes, toothpaste.

Children's hygiene products—tear-free soap, shampoo, toothbrushes, toothpaste, diapers, wipes.

Also needed—washing powder, dishwashing liquid, toilet paper.

INFORMATION ABOUT CHILDREN'S PART OF CHRISTMAS CANTATA:

The Christmas Cantata on December 14 will be here before we know it! We will be practicing with the adult choir on Wednesday, December 3 and Wednesday, December 10 at 6:30 PM. Also, on Sunday afternoon, December 7 at 4:00 PM. We are practicing every Sunday morning as well. Please make every effort to be at these so the kids will be ready. This will be a special opportunity for our kids to worship and praise the Lord!

SUNDAY REGULAR SCHEDULE

9:30 AM	Deacon's Prayer Time, Pastor's Study
	Sunday School
10:50 AM	
5:30 PM	Discipleship Training
6:30 PM	Evening Worship

WEDNESDAY NIGHT SCHEDULE

6:30 PM	ADULT WORSHIP SERVICE
6:30 PM	RA's, GA's, AND MISSION FRIENDS
7:30 PM	Worship Choir Rehearsal

Please Submit Address Correction to First Baptist Church*

CHURCH STAFF:					
PASTORRev. Keith Hudson					
(205-966-7587)					
ASSOC. PASTOR/MIN of MUSICRev. Barry Benefield					
(256-458-2145)					
YOUTHAnthony Gomez					
CHILDREN'S MINISTERShelly Zahorscak					
CUSTODIANPatsy Luther, Tommy Youmans					
SECRETARYLydia Patterson					
ACCOMPANISTS					
Joanne Hudson					
DEACON CHAIRMANMr. Skip Hardenstine					
Church Office(256)492-2460					
,					
*Fax(256)492-2446					
*E-Mailsecretary@fbcglencoe.com					
*Websitewww.fbcglencoe.com					

FIRST BAPTIST CHURCH NEWS Published Monthly

Published Monthly USPS 193-080

POSTMASTER: Send Address Changes To:

First Baptist Church 103 North College St. Glencoe, AL 35905

Periodical Postage Paid at Gadsden, AL 35901-9998



first baptist church

glencoe, alabama

No. 12

103 NORTH COLLEGE STREET
GLENCOE, AL 35905

Vol. 49 December, 2014

Greetings Everybody,

We are very excited to share with our church family and community our "Celebration of Lights!" The reason we hang lights is to remind us that Jesus is the Light of the world. The Worship Choir, Children's Choir, and Children's Handbell Choir will present the Cantata on December 14, at 6:00 pm. Following the Christmas Cantata, the church family will gather for a time of refreshments and fellowship in the Fellowship Hall.

From the Light Show, Worship Services, Christmas Cantata, to the Candle Light Christmas Eve Service, we hope that this year's presentations will be a time of encouragement and celebration! Please invite family and friends to participate in the Celebration of Lights!"

In Christ, Barry Benefield

2014 Christmas Service Schedule



Sunday 12/7 6:00 PM, Pre-School Children's Christmas Program
Sunday 12/14 6:00 PM, Worship Choir & Children's Christmas Cantata

Sunday 12/21 No evening service

Wed. 12/24 5:30 PM, Christmas Eve Candle Light Service

Sunday 12/28 No evening service Wed. 12/31 No evening service

DECEMBER 2014 VOLUNTEER SCHEDULE

USHERS FOR DEC

TELLERS FOR DEC

DEC HOSTESSES

Tim Elliott Stan Langston Christopher Tinker David Webster

Joe Zahorscak

Ben Lackey Linda Laughlin Rod Gray Annette Little Nalda Childs Cindy Holbrooks

SUNDAY DEACONS of the WEEK

12/7 Tommy Gibson (256-490-4332), Keith Long (256-390-2241)
12/14 Herb Ford (256-490-4332), Mike Campbell (256-492-5533)
12/21 Daniel Henson (256-399-1099), Joe Zahorscak (256-492-5449)
12/28 Skip Hardenstine (256-438-4387), Melvin Fant (256-492-6526)

NURSERY WORKERS

SUNDAY MORNINGS:

12/7 Daniel & Christy Cook, Shannon Yates, Bonita Gomez
12/14 Dana Freeman, Celeste Clowdus, Penny Tolbert, Judy Fant
12/21 Ashley & Debbie Nabors, Keith & Haley Beason
12/28 Kim Gibbs, Nalda Childs, Casey Lackey, Stacy Yates

SUNDAY NIGHTS: The Websters

WEDNESDAY NIGHTS:

12/3 Alice Moore **12/10** Jill King **12/17** Bonita Gomez

CHILDREN'S CHURCH WORKERS

12/7 Kim Cole, Donna Ingram 12/14 Joe Zahorscak and Cami 12/21 Shannon Boggs, Kim Lyles 12/28 Jeremy & Jill King



THANK YOU CHURCH FAMILY:

I want to thank all of you who said a prayer, wrote a card, or called. Thanks, and you will never know how much I love each of you. In the loss of Janice Daves (my sister-in-law) and my brother,

Bob Daves, my church family has been wonderful.

-Nancy Conner and family

Sun	Mon	Tue	wea	Thu	Fri	Sat
Decei 20		2 Senior Adult	3 Trip to TN	4	5	6
7 Kindergarten Christmas 6:30 PM	8	9	10	11	12	13
14 Christmas Cantata 6:00 PM	15	16	17	18	19	20
21 No evening services	22	23	24 Christmas Eve Service 5:30 PM	25	26	27
28 No evening services	29	30	31 No evening services			

LOW

Thu

Lmi

Cat

Blessings on Your Birthday!

Mon

- 1... Teresa Batie Anna Rose Howard Becky Orr Jason Roberts
- 2... Deana Bright
- 3... Lark McClendon Gabrielle Payne Daniel Samples Brent Shew Jeff Stanley
- 4... Barbara Bryant Edgar Joe Keeling

- 5... Kristie Talton
- 6... Nalda Childs Elizabeth Elliott Levi Long Charlie Martin
- 7... Staci Henson Steve Henson Carolyn Wagener
- 8... Tony Belyeu Abby Toole
- 9... Charles Howard Justin Tinker
- 10... T.J. Lowery

- 11... Connor Brown Diane Owens
- 12... Suzanne Zahorscak
- 13... Holly Gustafson
- 14... Diane Simmons 15... Larry Martin
- Tara Sisk

 16... Carol Hubbard

 Deborah Nabors
- 17... Josh McKenzie Kenneth Massenburg

- 18... Natalie Humphrey Judy Quinn Shelly Zahorscak
- 19... Irene Baty Daylon Freeman Caleb Lee
- 21... Garrison Clowdus Nancy Griffith
- 22... Amanda Barron
- 23... Harold Smith
- 24... Myrtle Fant Dusty Lowe
- 25... Jennifer Wells

- 26... Micah Brown Melissa Brumbelow
- 27... Elijah Lowe
- 28... Jonnie Griffin Charles Bradshaw
- 29... Karen Henry
- 30... Flora Alvis Alan Smith Vann Tubb Maitland Turner
- 31... Kathy C. Jones Clint Ponder